# 507080070 01/18/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7126906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
LOVELAND INNOVATIONS, LLC	01/16/2022	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOVELAND INNOVATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	2015 W. GROVE PARKWAY, SUITE E
City:	PLEASANT GROVE
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84062

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	11210514			
Patent Number:	11205072			
Application Number:	17457435			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)935-4936

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8013682405

Email: ahc@phillipswinchester.com
Correspondent Name: PHILLIPS WINCHESTER

Address Line 1: 4001 SOUTH 700 EAST, SUITE 500 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LI0131 LI0133 LI0135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN K. FLANAGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Justin K. Flanagan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_LLC-to\_INC\_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_LLC-to\_INC\_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 507080070 REEL: 058684 FRAME: 0454

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Loveland Innovations, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Utah having a place of business at 2015 W. Grove Parkway, Suite E, Pleasant Grove, Utah 84062, is the current Assignee ("ASSIGNOR") of the inventions described in the following matters,

Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Title
16/865,158	5/1/2020	11,210,514	12/28/2021	Image Analysis and Estimation of
				Rooftop Solar Exposure Via Solar
				Ray Mapping
17/087,074	11/2/2020	11,205,072	12/21/2021	Solar Ray Mapping Via Divergent
				Beam Modeling
17/457,435	12/3/2021			Solar Ray Mapping Via Divergent
				Beam Modeling

WHEREAS, Loveland Innovations, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2015 W. Grove Parkway, Suite E, Pleasant Grove, Utah 84062 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said patent and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 058684 FRAME: 0455 ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

This Assignmen	t is	effective	as of the	respective	filing	date(s)	set forth	above.
11110 1 1001511111011		CIICCIIIC	as or the	1 obpooti vo	*****	auto(5)	, bet rertir .	accit.

Executed at Alpine , State of Utah, this 16th day of January, 2022.

Loveland Innovations, LLC (Assignor)

By: 1807 (30 36, 2022, 2000 8637)

Jim Loveland, CEO

Executed at Alpine , State of Utah, this 16th day of January, 2022.

Loveland Innovations, Inc. (Assignee)

By: 300 (500 (500 (6, 2022 20,06 MST)

Jim Loveland, CEO

**RECORDED: 01/18/2022**